## **RESOLUTION 2014-458**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING A FULL TIME CLERK TYPIST FOR THE MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

**WHEREAS**, Andrea Christensen, 726 Sunrise Boulevard, Forked River, NJ was one (1) of the applicants for the Clerk/Typist position in the Municipal Clerk's Office, and

**WHEREAS**, there is a need in the Municipal Clerk's Office for a Full Time Clerk/Typist; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Andrea Christensen, shall be appointed by the Barnegat Township Committee as a Full Time Clerk/Typist in the Municipal Clerk's Office at an annual salary of \$33,000.00 per year effective November 12, 2014.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was
duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on
November 17, 2014 in the Municipal Complex at 900 West Bay Avenue,
Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer
Acting Municipal Clerk